of Richmond, City of New York, meets the requirements of the Department of 
Health, the Board respectfully recommends that a license be granted. 

A copy was received of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Ap-
portionment June 6, 1902, appropriating the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) to this Department; also a copy of resolution adopted on the same day ap-
propriating the sum of four hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000), 
which were ordered on file. 

A copy was received of a resolution adopted by the Associated Republicans of 
the Nineteenth Assembly District in relation to the burning of soft coal, which was 
ordered on file. 

A copy was received of a resolution adopted by the Amalgamated Meat Cut-

[...]

and the President be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the 
form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering groceries, Classes 

Nos. 5, 52, 13, 14 and r5, be and is hereby awarded to the W. P. Baker Company for 
the sum of one thousand three hundred and fifteen dollars and fifteen cents 
($1,315.15), they being the lowest bidders, subject to the approval of sureties by the 
Comptroller; and the President be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract 
in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering groceries, Class No.

[...]

tract in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering groceries, Class No. 10, 

to the hospitals of this Department be and is hereby awarded to Albert O. Allen for 
the sum of three hundred and eighteen dollars and seven cents ($318.07), he being 
the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller; and the 
President be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved 
by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering groceries, Class No.

[...]

and has been nearly exhausted during the first five months of this year, as shown 
by the accompanying tables and report; therefore, be it 

Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the authority conferred by chapter 535 
of the Laws of 1893, hereby certified to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
that the sum of thirty-seven thousand dollars ($37,000) should be appropriated for 
the year 1902, for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be 
incurred by the Board of Health for the preservation of the public health in the 
care and maintenance of patients suffering with contagious diseases, as follows: